T4
,/.,.Y‘\J

Va

e WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand | </ %:/
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement o
Project Sponsor: Dept of Fish & Wildlife Project Number: 13-1593M
Project Title: WDFW Asotin IMW (Fi-Fo) - PSMFC Amendment Number: 2
Amendment Type:
Cost Change

Amendment Description:

To add additional funding. This is due to the transition of DFW from being a sub to the Walla Walla Community
College to being a direct contract with RCO. Addition of $18,200 to bring the total funded to $76,129.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount
Amount % Amount %
RCO - PSMFC $57,929.00 100.00% $76,129.00 100.00%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $57,929.00 100% $76,129.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Dept of Fish & Wildlife
Recreation and Conservation Office

AGENCY:

@WPL

Kaleen Cottingham

TITLE: Director Jeffrey R. 'ﬁugdahr

TITLE: Contracts and Purchasing Manager
DATE: M5

DATE: 5’/{”{
Pre-approved as to form: 77
BY: s/ Wbty % sy- //Z’f/

Assistant Attorney General

RECEIVED
MAY - 52015

PSMFC Project Cost Change Amendment
Salmon Fundina Accounts WASTATE  Chapter 77.85 RCW. Chanter 420 WAC
AMENAGR1.RPT RECREATION AND CONSERVATION QFFICE



Amendment Agreement Description

Project Sponsor: Dept of Fish & Wildlife Project Number: 13-1593 M
Project Title: WDFW Asotin IMW (Fi-Fo) - PSMFC Amendment Number: 2

Agreement Description

The work plan for the Asofin IMW will include the following services provided by WDFW:

1. Coordinate juvenile fish tagging in the summer (July) and fall (Sept/Oct); manage crew of 3-6 people and gear

2. Provide two technicians to assist in stream habitat sampling mostly from mid July to late September. The ¢crew may be
required to attend CHaMP training in early June

3. Monitor and maintain as needed the Array Infrastructure in Asotin Creek: any new equipment will be purchased with
IMW funds if available

4. Assist in cther IMW tasks as needed and agreed upon including restoration, temperature and discharge monitoring,
mobile fish surveys, etc.

AAGREEDSC.RPT May 4, 2015 Page 1



Amendment Eligible Scope Activities

Project Sponsor: Department of Fish and Wildlife Project Number:13-1593
Project Title: WDFW Asotin IMW (Fi-Fo) - PSMFC Project Type:Monitoring
Program: Pacific States Projects ' Amendment #: 2

Monitoring Metrics

Worksite #1, Asotin

Targeted salmonid ESU/DPS:

Targeted species {non-ESU species):

Number of Reports Prepared:

Name Of Report;

Project Identified in a Plan or Watershed Assessment;
Number of Cooperating Organizations;

Complement Habitat Restoration Project:

Monitoring
Acres of watershed area monitored:
Record Name Of Strategy/Program :
Stream Miles Monitored:
Salmonid smolt or fry monitoring (E.1.c.2)

# miles (to nearest 0.01 mile) monitored for Salmonid smolt or fry.

AELIGREIM.RPT May 4, 2015

1
Asotin IMW (tbd)
yes

-2

None

58.0
Fish In / Fish Out framework
20.00

20.00

Page:



